

Tuition and Fee Schedule 2023-2024 School Year

APPLICATION FEE - \$250 per student

Fee is due when submitting new student application and is non-refundable and non-transferable.

ENROLLMENT FEE - \$500 for new students

The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.

RE-ENROLLMENT FEE - \$500 for the first student and \$250 for each additional student Fee is due for returning students upon re-enrollment. The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.

DEPOSIT - \$500 per student

Deposit is due for new students in May 2022. Deposits will be returned in April 2023 for graduating seniors and non-returning students. The deposit for new students accepted after May 2022 is due immediately after the enrollment process is completed.

TUITION

Tuition is non-refundable after the second week of school is completed. After the second week of school, the **full year's tuition** is due regardless of withdraw/dismissal date. Tuition is non-refundable and non-transferable, regardless of the payment plan selected.

	Annual	1 Payment ¹	2 Payments ¹	10 Payments ²
	Tuition	Due: July 2022	Due: July 2022 and	Due Monthly: July 2022
			December 2022	through April 2023
Pre-K – 2 nd Grade	\$7,250	\$6,900	\$3,450	\$725
3 rd – 4 th Grade	\$7,550	\$7,200	\$3,600	\$755
5 th Grade (2 Day Option)	\$7,550	\$7,200	\$3,600	\$755
5 th Grade (3 Day Option)	\$9,550	\$9,150	\$4,575	\$955
6 th Grade	\$10,300	\$9,800	\$4,900	\$1,030
7 th – 8 th Grade	\$10,800	\$10,300	\$5,150	\$1,080
9 th – 12 th Grade	\$12,800	\$12,300	\$6,150	\$1,280

¹Tuition payments include pay in full discount of:

rancion payments merala pay miran allegant on			
Pre-K – 5 th Grade (2 Day)	\$350		
5 th Grade (3 Day)	\$400		
6 th – 12 th Grade	\$500		

²For students enrolling after July, the monthly payments will be calculated by dividing annual tuition by the remaining number of months.



SIBLING DISCOUNT

The oldest student pays full tuition. All other siblings will be given a discount based on their grade level.

Pre-K – 5 th Grade	\$325
6 th – 12 th Grade	\$400

TUITION INSURANCE FEE

Fee is due with 1st payment and is non-refundable and non-transferable. Tuition insurance is mandatory for the semester and monthly payment plans and optional when the pay in full plan is chosen.

Tuition Insurance	Per Student*
Pre-K – 2 nd Grade	\$145
3 rd – 4 th Grade	\$151
5 th Grade (2 Day Option)	\$151
5 th Grade (3 Day Option)	\$191
6 th Grade	\$206
7 th – 8 th Grade	\$216
9 th – 12 th Grade	\$256

^{*}Tuition insurance is 2.00% of tuition only and does not include academic or athletic fees. Pre-K coverage is limited to on-campus learning.

ADDITIONAL FEES

Fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Fee Description	Amount
Varsity Robotics Fee	TBD
JV Robotics Fee	TBD
Freshman Robotics Fee	TBD
Art Fee	TBD
Late Tuition Fee	10% of payment; \$50 maximum
Book & Supply Fees	Vary by grade level; Previous years' fees can be
	found at https://bnck-12.com/legacyprep